506053636 05/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6100350

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| JEFFREY C PFEIFFER | 05/16/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RADIO TOWER NETWORKS, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 E. PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 600 | |
| City: | PLANO | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75074 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6690937 |
| Patent Number: | 7321573 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027784000

Email: tkramer@oelegal.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS KRAMER

Address Line 1: 824 N. MARKET ST., SUITE 1001A

Address Line 2: O'KELLY & ERNST, LLC

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS H. KRAMER | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Thomas H. Kramer | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/11/2020 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=PfeifferPatentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506053636 REEL: 052624 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Agreement of May 16, 2018, this Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Jeffrey C. Pfeiffer, a resident of New York ("Pfeiffer"), and Radio Tower Networks LLC, a Delaware company ("Radio Tower Networks"),

WHEREAS, Pfeiffer owns, all right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. 6,690,937 and 7,321,573, as well as any related United States or foreign patents or patent applications, including without limitation, any foreign counterparts, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or any other applications or patents claiming priority to any patent and/or patent application above (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Pfeiffer has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in, to and under the PATENTS to Radio Tower Networks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Effective May 16, 2018, Pfeiffer hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Radio Tower Networks, Pfeiffer's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENTS, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to the PATENTS, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pfeiffer has caused this Assignment to be executed on May 16, 2018.

JEFFREY C. PFEIFFER

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 052624 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 05/11/2020